RESOLUTION NO. 9091-R12

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CABLE TV FRANCHISE FEES

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana has statutory authority to set cable TV franchise fees at a rate up to 5%; and

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana wishes to solicit public input concerning the possibility of raising franchise fees from the current level of 3% to a level of 4% or 5%; and

WHEREAS, a hearing before the local Cable TV Commission is necessary before changes can be made in the franchise fees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Urbana requests the Cable TV Commission to hold hearings to investigate possible effects upon public service and economic viability of cable TV franchises of changes in cable TV franchise fees charged by the City of Urbana.

Ruth

PASSED by the City Council this \underline{Pat} day of $\underline{n} = \underbrace{Ceta}_{hech}$ 1990.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 5^{\prime} day of

1990.

larkland. Mavor

ookens

Br

Clerk

Citv